

#### For Immediate Release:

# LOUISIANA MAYOR AND HIS CHIEF OF POLICE RECRUIT PARANORMAL INVESTIGATORS TO SOLVE THEIR TOWN'S HAUNTINGS IN 'GHOSTS OF MORGAN CITY' ON TRAVEL CHANNEL

## NEW SERIES PREMIERES FRIDAY, JUNE 21 AT 9 P.M. ET/PT



Former FBI agent Ben Hansen, paranormal investigator Jereme Leonard and psychic medium Sarah Lemos are the paranormal investigative team behind Travel Channel's new series, "Ghosts of Morgan City."

**NEW YORK (May 20, 2019)** – Morgan City, Louisiana, is experiencing an especially troubling spike of unusual emergency calls – unexplained encounters with the ghosts of the bayou city's turbulent past that are frightening its citizens. In the all-new Travel Channel series, "Ghosts of Morgan City," premiering on Friday, June 21 at 9 p.m. ET/PT, Police Chief James "Bo" Blair is now looking to his colleague from another jurisdiction for assistance.

Chief Blair learns that paranormal activity in Shepherdstown, West Virginia, has quieted down since that town's police chief, Mike King, worked with a specialty team to solve a rash of hauntings last year. In search of advice, Chief Blair contacts Chief King, eventually following his lead and recruiting local paranormal investigator Jereme Leonard, who teams up with former FBI agent Ben Hansen and psychic medium Sarah Lemos to look into the incidents. In each of the eight one-hour episodes, the paranormal team attempts to figure out what's causing the recent uptick of bizarre activity by looking for patterns and clues in the new cases they investigate.

With help from local historian Diane Wiltz, the team digs up the disturbing history associated with the area and begins crossing-over some of the restless spirits wreaking havoc on the small community. When they learn from Morgan City Mayor Frank "Boo" Grizzaffi that the hauntings have spread throughout the parish, the team begins working with the police departments of Patterson, Berwick and Franklin to uncover the truth behind the ghostly infestation of St. Mary Parish.

"We knew we had a whole new series when we heard about all the unnerving hauntings in the bayou," said Matthew Butler, general manager, Travel Channel. "Morgan City and surrounding St. Mary Parish are filled with rich history, deep-rooted superstitions and larger-than-life characters, and it's all set against the beautiful, yet eerie backdrop of Cajun Country."

In the premiere episode, Jereme Leonard, Ben Hansen and Sarah Lemos receive an emergency call from the Morgan City Police Department about a shapeshifting mist in the area. The puzzling details take on new meaning when they discover the mist has ties to the first female executed in Louisiana. As the case wraps up, the team receives more distressing calls from law enforcement outside Morgan City, sending them to every corner of the parish, looking for answers. From a plantation with a history of voodoo and a violent Civil War battle to a family home haunted by the spirit of a young girl to the team's own headquarters within the city's historic archives, each clue brings the group one step closer to ending a haunted tug of war.

Check out "Ghosts of Morgan City" on <u>TravelChannel.com</u> for show extras including photos, videos and more. Follow @TravelChannel and #GhostsOfMC on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u> for more exclusive content and updates. Follow Ben Hansen on Twitter: @BenHansen00.

"Ghosts of Morgan City" is produced by MAK Pictures for Travel Channel. For MAK, the executive producers are Mark Kadin, Will Ehbrecht, Tucia Lyman and Elaine White. For Travel Channel, the executive producer is Christine Shuler, Matthew Butler is general manager and Henry Schleiff is group president of Investigation Discovery, Travel Channel, American Heroes Channel and Destination America.

### **ABOUT TRAVEL CHANNEL**

For the bold, daring and spontaneous; those adventurers who embrace the thrill of the unexpected; those risk-takers who aren't afraid of a little mystery; if you're up for anything, down for whatever, and above all, love great stories, journey on to Travel Channel. We're more than you expect and everything you didn't know you were looking for. Reaching more than 82 million U.S. cable homes, Travel Channel is the world's leading travel media brand. Fans also can visit <u>Travel Channel</u> for more information or interact with other fans through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. Travel Channel is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment spanning 220 countries and territories, whose portfolio also includes Discovery Channel, HGTV, Food Network, TLC, Investigation Discovery and OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.

# **Media Contacts:**

For Travel Channel:

Stephanie DePietro Sarcona, <u>stephanie sarcona@discovery.com</u>, 212.524.8154 Caryn Schlossberg, <u>caryn schlossberg@discovery.com</u>, 212.524.8153

Superjuice on behalf of Travel Chanel: Lauren Kenyon, <a href="mailto:lkenyon@superjuiceco.com">lkenyon@superjuiceco.com</a>, 917.536.2117

Press Website: <a href="https://press.discovery.com/us/trv/">https://press.discovery.com/us/trv/</a>